PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Canon Staar Co., Inc.	01/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STAAR Japan Inc.	
Street Address:	2-13-29, Konan, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-0075	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7131976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)415-8701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 415-8700

Email: shong@morganfinnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Sungho Hong, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: Morgan & Finnegan, LLP

Address Line 2: 3 World Financial Center

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-2101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4734-4004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sungho Hong

Total Attachments: 5

source=4734-4004_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=4734-4004_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=4734-4004_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=4734-4004_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

500492740 PATENT REEL: 020679 FRAME: 0202

10.00

CH \$40

source=4734-4004_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 020679 FRAME: 0203

27123 TOUSTOMER NUMBERT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Canon Staar Co., Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: STAAR Japan Inc. Address: 2-13-29, Konan, Minato-ku Tokyo, JAPAN 108-0075 Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No	
3.	Nature of conveyance: ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date(s): January 10, 2008	4.	Patent number(s) U.S. Patent No. 7,131,976 B2 issued on Nov. 7, 2006	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Customer No. 27123 Steven F. Meyer, Esq. Address: Morgan & Finnegan, LLP 3 World Financial Center New York, New York 10281-2101 TEL (212) 415-8700 FAX (212) 415-8701	6. 7.	Total number of applications involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$160.00 ☐ A check in the amount of is enclosed. ☐ Charge to Deposit Account No. 13-4500, Order No. 4734-4004. ☐ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500, Order No. 4734-4004. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.				
Sun	ne of Person Signing Signature Signo Hong Total no of pages including cover show	t otto	Date: March 20, 2008	
Veñ	Reg. No. <u>54,571</u> Total no. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>5</u>			

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

PATENT REEL: 020679 FRAME: 0204

Certified Copy of the Company Registration (description of all present items)

2-13-29, Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo STAAR Japan Inc.

Incorporated Company, etc. Number 0104-01-007998

	Canon Staar Co., Inc.		
Corporate Name		Changed on Dec 14, 2007	
	CTAAD language	Registered on Dec 14, 2007	
	STAAR Japan Inc.	Changed on Dec 28, 2007	
		Corrected on Dec 28, 2007	
Head Office	2-13-29, Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo		
Method of Publication	Notice through official gazettes		
Date of Corporate Formation	Sept 6, 1988		
Purpose	Manufacture, import and sale of intraocular lens, surgical pack, phacoemulcifier, laser system for ophthalmic treatment, ophthalmic medicals, and other medical supply and medical device All affairs related to the above Changed on Mar 30, 2005 Registered on Apr 20, 2005		
Authorized Capital	20,000 stocks		
Total Number of Issued Stocks, and the kinds and numbers	Total number of issued stocks 7,700 stocks		
Rules for Stock Issuance	Certificate of stack are to be issued for the stock of this company. Registered on May 1, 2006 under the provisions in Article 136 of the 2006 Law No. 87		
Amount of Capital	385 million yen		
Regulations regarding Restriction on Transfer of Stock	The shareholder shall not transfer the stock of this company in his/her possession or assigned stock purchase warrant without the prior approval by the Board resolution.		
D. and Marria and	Isamu Kamijo, Director	Inaugurated on Dec 29, 2007	
	isamu Kamijo, Director	Registered on Jan 7, 2008	
Board Members	David Bailey, Director	Inaugurated on Dec 29, 2007	
	Bavia Balley, Director	Registered on Jan 7, 2008	

1/2

Docked Number ヌ 789840 * Under-line shows the items deleted.

2-13-29, Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo STAAR Japan Inc. Incorporated Company, etc. Number 0104-01-007998

	Naski lakikawa Disastas	Inaugurated on Dec 29, 2007
	Naoki Ichikawa, Director	Registered on Jan 7, 2008
	1364-8, Omuro, Kashiwa-shi, Chiba Isamu Kamijo, Representative Director	Inaugurated on Dec 29, 2007
		Registered on Jan 7, 2008
	Delegando Aradonos Como conto Auditor	Inaugurated on Dec 29, 2007
	Deborah Andrews, Corporate Auditor	Registered on Jan 7, 2008
Corporation with Board of Directors	Corporation with Board of Directors	Registered on May 1, 2006 under the provisions in Article 136 of the 2006 Law No. 87
Corporation with Corporate Auditor	Corporation with Corporate Auditor	Registered on May 1, 2006 under the provisions in Article 136 of the 2006 Law No. 87

This is the written verification of all items recorded in the registration and presently in effect.

> January 10, 2008 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Minato Office Yasuo Fujimura (sealed) Greffier

Docked Number ヌ 789840 * Under-line shows the items deleted.

1/2

PATENT REEL: 020679 FRAME: 0206

現在事項全部証明書

東京都港区港南二丁目 1 3 番 2 9 号 スター・ジャパン株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-007998

関する規定 社の株式もしくは割り当てられた新株式引受権を譲渡してはならない。	五江(五)(寺田 5	7104 01 001330	
平成19年12月14日登記 平成19年12月28日変更 平成19年12月28日変更 平成19年12月28日更正 本店 東京都港区港南二丁目13番29号 平成19年12月28日更正 本店 東京都港区港南二丁目13番29号 平成19年12月28日更正 公告をする方法 官報に掲載する 日部	商号	キヤノンスター株式会社	
平成19年12月28日変更 平成19年12月28日更正 本 店 東京都港区港南二丁目13番29号 本 店 東京都港区港南二丁目13番29号 公告をする方法 官報に掲載する 会社成立の年月日 昭和63年9月6日 目 的 1. 眼内レンズ、外科バック、バーコ乳化機械、眼科治療用レーザー機器、眼科薬品その他医薬品および医療機器の製造、輸入および販売2.上記に関連する一切の業務 平成17年3月30日変更 平成17年4月20日登記 発行可能株式総数 2万株 発行済株式の総数 デ行済株式の総数 ア 700株 株券を発行する旨 の定め 平成17年4月20日登記 変本金の額 金3億8500万円 株式の譲渡制限に 関する現定 株主は事前に取締役会の決議による承認を得ることなしに自己が保有する当会関する規定 投員に関する事項 取締役 上 條 勇 平成19年12月29日就任 平成20年1月7日登記		スター・ジャパン株式会社	平成19年12月14日変更
本 店 東京都港区港南二丁目13番29号 公告をする方法			平成19年12月14日登記
本 店 東京都港区港南二丁目 1 3 番 2 9 号 公告をする方法			平成19年12月28日変更
公告をする方法 官報に掲載する 会社成立の年月日 昭和63年9月6日 日 的 1. 眼内レンズ、外科パック、パーコ乳化機械、眼科治療用レーザー機器、眼科薬品その他医薬品および医療機器の製造、輸入および販売2. 上記に関連する一切の業務平成17年3月30日変更 平成17年4月20日登記2. 全元作業は20歳数で成17年3月30日変更 平成17年4月20日登記2. 全元に種類及び数7700株 発行済株式の総数がよびに種類及び数7700株 発行済株式の総数7700株 株券を発行する旨の定め 当会社の株式については、株券を発行する平成17年法律第87号第136条の規定により平成18年5月1日登記2. 全3億8500万円 株式の譲渡制限に株主は事前に取締役会の決議による承認を得ることなしに自己が保有する当会社の株式もしくは割り当てられた新株式引受権を譲渡してはならない。2. で成19年12月29日就任平成20年1月7日登記20年3日月7日登記20年3日月7日登記20年3日月7日登記20年3日月7日登記20年3日月7日登記20日前代20日前代20日前代20日前代20日前代20日前代20日前代20日前代	**************************************		平成19年12月28日更正
会社成立の年月日 昭和63年9月6日 日 的	本 店	東京都港区港南二丁目13番29号	
日 的	公告をする方法	官報に掲載する	
科薬品その他医薬品および医療機器の製造、輸入および販売 2. 上記に関連する一切の業務 平成17年 3月30日変更 平成17年 4月20日登記 発行可能株式総数 2万株 発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 7700株 株券を発行する旨の定め 当会社の株式については、株券を発行する 平成17年法律第87号第136条の規定により平成18年5月1日登記 資本金の額 金3億8500万円 株式の譲渡制限に関する場定 株主は事前に取締役会の決議による承認を得ることなしに自己が保有する当会社の株式もしくは割り当てられた新株式引受権を譲渡してはならない。 役員に関する事項 取締役 上條勇 平成19年12月29日就任平成20年1月7日登記 取締役 デヴィッド・ベイリー 平成19年12月29日就任 平成20年1月7日登記 平成19年12月29日就任	会社成立の年月日	昭和63年9月6日	
発行可能株式総数 2 万株 発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 発行済株式の総数 7 7 0 0 株 株券を発行する旨 の定め 当会社の株式については、株券を発行する 平成1 7 年法律第 8 7 号第 1 3 6 条の規定により平成 1 8 年 5 月 1 日登記 資本金の額 金 3 億 8 5 0 0 万円 株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定 株主は事前に取締役会の決議による承認を得ることなしに自己が保有する当会 社の株式もしくは割り当てられた新株式引受権を譲渡してはならない。 役員に関する事項 取締役 上 條 勇 平成 1 9 年 1 2 月 2 9 日就任 平成 2 0 年 1 月 7 日登記 取締役 デヴィッド・ベイリー 平成 1 9 年 1 2 月 2 9 日就任 取締役 デヴィッド・ベイリー 平成 1 9 年 1 2 月 2 9 日就任	目的	科薬品その他医薬品および医療機器の製造、	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 株券を発行する旨 の定め 当会社の株式については、株券を発行する の定め 資本金の額 株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定 となしに自己が保有する当会 社の株式もしくは割り当てられた新株式引受権を譲渡してはならない。 役員に関する事項 取締役 東統2 0年 1月 7日登記 取締役 アヴィッド・ベイリー 平成19年12月29日就任 平成20年 1月 7日登記		平成17年 3月30日変更	平成17年 4月20日登記
並びに種類及び数 7 7 0 0 株	発行可能株式総数	2万株	
の定め 平成17年法律第87号第136条の規定により平成18年5月1日登記 資本金の額 金3億8500万円 株式の譲渡制限に関する規定 株主は事前に取締役会の決議による承認を得ることなしに自己が保有する当会社の株式もしくは割り当てられた新株式引受権を譲渡してはならない。 役員に関する事項 取締役 上條勇 平成19年12月29日就任平成20年1月7日登記 取締役 デヴィッド・ベイリー 平成19年12月29日就任 取締役 デヴィッド・ベイリー 平成19年12月29日就任			
株式の譲渡制限に 株主は事前に取締役会の決議による承認を得ることなしに自己が保有する当会 関する規定 株主は事前に取締役会の決議による承認を得ることなしに自己が保有する当会 社の株式もしくは割り当てられた新株式引受権を譲渡してはならない。		当会社の株式については、株券を発行する	36条の規定により平成18
関する規定 社の株式もしくは割り当てられた新株式引受権を譲渡してはならない。	資本金の額	金3億8500万円	
平成 2 0年 1月 7日登記 取締役 デヴィッド・ベイリー 平成 1 9年 1 2月 2 9日就任	株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定		
取締役 デヴィッド・ベイリー 平成19年12月29日就任	役員に関する事項	取締役 上 條 勇	平成19年12月29日就任
			平成20年 1月 7日登記
		取締役 デヴィッド・ベイリー	平成19年12月29日就任
平成20年 1月 7日登記			平成20年 1月 7日登記

整理番号 ヌ789840 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/2

東京都港区港南二丁目 1 3 番 2 9 号 スター・ジャパン株式会社 会社法人等番号 0 1 0 4 - 0 1 - 0 0 7 9 9 8

	取締役 市川 直 樹	平成19年12月29日就任
		平成20年 1月 7日登記
	千葉県柏市大室1364番地の8 代表取締役 上 條 勇	平成 1 9年 1 2月 2 9日就任
		平成20年 1月 7日登記
	監査役 デボラ・アンドリュー	平成19年12月29日就任
		平成20年 1月 7日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成 1 7 年法律第 8 7 号第 1 3 6 条の規定により平成 1 8 年 5 月 1 日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成20年 1月10日 東京法務局港出張所 登記官

藤村泰



整理番号 ヌ789840

RECORDED: 03/20/2008

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/2